PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BARTAL LTD.	11/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nir DANIEL
Street Address:	3 Belkind Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6390951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)632-3489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-632-3480

Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER,LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1218-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Varda Lailah

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0053

500059725

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

DANIEL BARTAL LTD.
3 Belkind Street
Tel Aviv 69154
Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

DANIEL NIR 3 Belkind Street Tel Aviv 69154 Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

US Patent No. 6,390,951 Granted on May 21, 2002

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ALIGNING EXERCISE MACHINES

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority therefrom, which may be granted thereon, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this day of $\frac{10/11/0}{5}$,
DANIEL BARTAL LTD.	DANIEL NIR
Cry ~~~	
By: Nir Daniel Yifat Gunen	By: Nir Daniel
Title: CFO Director	Title: CFO
Witness	Witness Witness

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0054